NOTE

ALL VENTS THAT TERMINATE THROUGH ROOF
MAY BE NO LONGER THAN 25', VENT
THROUGH AN APPROVED CAP, AND MUST BE
WRAPPED W/R—6 INSUL [MIN]

ALL VENT TERMINATIONS TO BE 36" [MIN]
FROM ANY WINDOW/DOOR OPENING

PROVIDE "LOW—RESISTANCE”
RETURN AR PATH

PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR SOLUTION W/
GAS WATER HEATER.

PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR PATH TO ALL GAS
FIRED APPLIANCES PER 2015 IRC G2407

BATH EXHAUST TO TERMINATE AT EXTERIOR.

PROVIDE [MIN] 100 sq inches MAKEUP AR
AT CLOTHES DRYER LOCATIONS.

NOTES

MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT = 7'-6”
[FINISHED]/ 7'-7 1/2" [UNFINISHED]

6'-8" [FINISHED] UNDER BEAMS AND

6'-9 1/2" [UNFIN] UNDER BEAMS AND DUCTS

FOR 8'-0" MAXIMUM WIDTH

2 X 4 CONSTRUCTION
@ 24 [MAX] 0.C. FLOATING.

BASEMENT INSUALTION TO CONFORM

TO ENERGY CODE CERTIFICATE

ESCAPE WINDOWS

MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING WIDTH =

MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT = 24"

MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING AREA =5.7
MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT = 44"

FIXED LADDER IF WELL IS >44” DEEP

NOTE:

IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS.

PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION FOR
FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER R302.13

DRAWN BY

James C. Duell
2306 Lockhaven Drive
Colorado Springs
Colorado 80909
(719) 659-4654
jcddraft@comcast.net

GENERAL CONDITIONS

Drawings & Specifications;

It is the intent of the drawings
and specifications to be guide—
lines for construction. They
have been prepared without the
consultation of an architect or
licensed Colorado engineer. The
contractor is responsible for
determining any questions and
meanings in the working
drawings and specifications;
and the contractor shall notify
the Designer in writing of any
errors, omissions, or unsuitable
detailing which may cause
construction problems.

The Designer’s liability regarding
errors and/or omissions will be
limited to the correction of the
original drawings; consultants’
liability is the same.
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GENERAL NOTES:
NOTE: LP GAS BURNING APPLIANCES 6-10° 164" =100 1§ 16-4"
ARE NOT PERMITTED IN BASEMENTS
OR CRAWL SPACES. 250" 170" -6 1/2" 7-51/2"

NOTE: DIMENSION OF ALL
FOUNDATION PADS TO BE DETERMINED
BY SOILS ENGINEER.

62-0"

NOTE: SOILS REPORT AND
FOUNDATION DESIGN BY LICENSED
COLORADO ENGINEER TO BE ON

HAND AT TIME OF FIRST INSPECTION.

FOUNDATION PLAN

1/4 = 10"

1254 sq ft UNFINISHED

SILL PLATE NOTES:

WOOD SILL PLATE MUST BE ANCHORED TO THE
FOUNDATION WITH ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED A MINIMUM
OF 6’0" 0.C. THERE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF
[2]-BOLTS PER SILL SECTION, WITH A BOLT LOCATED
NOT MORE THAN 12" AND NOT LESS THAN 7 BOLT
DIAMETERS [3 1/2"] FROM EACH END OF THE PLATE
SECTION [IRC SECTION R403.1.6]. BOLTS SHOULD BE
AT LEAST 1/2" IN DIAMETER AND SHOULD EXTEND A
MINIMUM OF 7" INTO THE CONCRETE OR MASONRY

FOUNDATION. A NUT AND WASHER IS REQUIRED ON
EACH BOLT TO HOLD THE PLATE TO THE FOUNDATION.

FILENAME
LAURIA6255.DWG

DATE

10/21/2020
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DRAWN BY

James C. Duell
2306 Lockhaven Drive
Colorado Springs

Colorado 80909
(719) 659-4654
jcddraft@comcast.net

62-0" GENERAL CONDITIONS
Drawings & Specifications;
26-0" 16'-0" 20-0
It is the intent of the drawings
and specifications to be guide—
13-0" 13-0 $-3 £-53/8 7-31/8 50" 9-01/7" 5-111/2 lines for construction. They
have been prepared without the
consultation of an architect or
licensed Colorado engineer. The
contractor is responsible for
determining any questions and
meanings in the working
drawings and specifications;
and the contractor shall notify
the Designer in writing of any
errors, omissions, or unsuitable
detailing which may cause
construction problems.
UNCOVERED The Designer’s liability regarding
CONCRETE errors and/or omissions will be
PATIO limited to the correction of t'he
original drawings; consultants
liability is the same.
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NOTE
ALL VENTS THAT TERMINATE THROUGH ROOF , . , . ) . , . , . , )
MAY BE NO LONGER THAN 25, VENT 7-0" 16'-0" 300 g7, 34 3-111/4 Lot | o2 [ 25317 ) e 5-9 1/4 5-9 1/4 35" 4-01/2
THROUGH AN APPROVED CAP, AND MUST BE |
WRAPPED W/R‘G INSUL [M'N] 26’—0" 171_0-: 11’_6 1/2” 7’_5 1/2”
ALL VENT TERMINATIONS TO BE 36" [MIN]
FROM ANY WINDOW/DOOR OPENING 62-0"
PROVIDE "LOW—RESISTANCE"
RETLRN AR PATH MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 1396 sq ft FINISHED
" 572 sq ft GARAGE
PROVIDE chsalﬁgg Q|ERAT§2LUT|0N w/ 1/4 = 1-0 102 sq ft FRONT PORCH
PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR PATH TO ALL GAS
FIRED APPLIANCES PER 2015 IRC G2407
FILENAME
BATH EXHAUST TO TERMINATE AT EXTERIOR.
LAURIA6255.DWG
PROVIDE [MIN] 100 sq inches MAKEUP AR
AT CLOTHES DRYER LOCATIONS.
DATE
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DRAWN BY

James C. Duell
2306 Lockhaven Drive
Colorado Springs

Colorado 80909
(719) 659-4654
jcddraft@comcast.net

GENERAL CONDITIONS

Drawings & Specifications;

It is the intent of the drawings
and specifications to be guide—
lines for construction. They

have been prepared without the

I [ [ | | ‘I‘_l'IL T1 IR consultation of an architect or
T ' licensed Colorado engineer. The
] | | | U | | | | | s | | | contractor is responsible for
u_ | | ” | | | | ' S o | |_ determining any questions and
A | | | | ‘I‘_l'IJJ' | | | | | meqr)ings in the wprking
. TRTRY AT RN 81 TRINL ) AT I I i [NINERINAR NN LI e

and the contractor shall notify

the Designer in writing of any

! U_ | I | 'l | | | | | | | | | | | errors, omissions, or unsuitable
| | | | | 12 i | | | | | | | | U | | | | _l detailing which may cause
|| | | | | ~DJJ|— 6 | | | | | | | T_'IJ | | ” | | | | construction problems.
| Tt Tt
The Designer’s liability regarding
I ] | | | | ”U | T | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | errors and/or omissions will be

limited to the correction of the
original drawings; consultants’
liability is the same.
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3" [MIN] EXTENSIONS AS REQUIRED.
1/4" = 1'_0" 1/4" = 1'_0"
PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION AS REQUIRED
BY 2015 IRC. 1/150 OF AREA TO
BE VENTILATED.

PROVIDE 1" AIR SEPARATION BETWEEN
INSULATION AND ROOF SHEATHING IN EAVES.

S GLES WEIGHING LESS THAN
240/ 100 sq ft E_INSTALLED
FROM MAY 1 THROUGH OCTOBER—31
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DRAWN BY
PROVIDE SNOW AND ICE SHIELD @
EAVES AND EXTENDING 24" INSIDE
EXTERIOR WALL LINE WHERE BUILDING
ELEVATION IS 7000° OR GREATER

SOFFIT

James C. Duell
2306 Lockhaven Drive
Colorado Springs

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 7/16”
WAFERBOARD ON ENGINEERED
TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

ROOF INSULATION TO
COMPLY W/ENERGY
CODE CERTIFICATE

Colorado 80909
(719) 659-4654
jcddraft@comcast.net

8" FASCIA

I y Al
I
GENERAL CONDITIONS
Drawings & Specifications;
It is the intent of the drawings
and specifications to be guide—
lines for construction. They
have been prepared without the
consultation of an architect or
licensed Colorado engineer. The
h“ contractor is responsible for
determining any questions and
meanings in the working
drawings and specifications;
stg STUCCO ’?P?d I;he contrqctortshollfnotify
1 I ( I 1 ) 1 ) I e Designer in writing of any
SSZSZSZSZSZ?SZS: mmm&&mmwmm%mz 1 errors, omissions, or unsuitable
= = 5 — 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING detailing which may cause
2% 6@ 16" 0C construction problems.
o The Designer's qul?ili’gy regqrding
o o S 1/2 6P B 3/4” WAFERBOARD ON e e e Wi the
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BD g » N » 15 11 7/8" BCI 6000 original drawings; consultants’
g 42" WALL \\ 2X4@16 O.C. E FLOOR SYSTEM liability is the same.
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James C. Duell
2306 Lockhaven Drive
Colorado Springs

Colorado 80909
(719) 659-4654
jcddraft@comcast.net

GENERAL CONDITIONS

Drawings & Specifications;

It is the intent of the drawings
and specifications to be guide—
lines for construction. They
have been prepared without the
consultation of an architect or
licensed Colorado engineer. The
contractor is responsible for
determining any questions and
meanings in the working
drawings and specifications;
NOTE: and the contractor shall notify
the Designer in writing of any

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SUPPORTING errors, omissions, or unsuitable
ROOF TO BE 2 X 6 STUDS detailing which may cause
@ 16" 0.C. [TYP UN.0.] construction problems.

[3]-2 X 6

[3]_2X6 CE1 LI B ____E RN I J] . ’ . .. .
[2]—HTS16 @ TOP The Designer's I|qI?|I|’Ey regqrdmg
errors and/or omissions will be

[2]-HTS16 @ TOP @ @ [3]-2 X 10 @
[2]-ST22 @ BOTTOM (2]-s122 @ BOTTOM limited to the correction of the

4l original drawings; consultants’
liability is the same.
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SHEATHING NOTES:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: REFERENCE R602.10.4
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE DONE AS PER THE WALL
BRACING METHOD CS—WSP [CONTINUOUS SHEATHING
STRUCTURE] WITH 7/16" OSB SHEATHING APA RATED

STRUCTURAL 24/16. CONNECTION CRITERIA: 8d

COMMON [2 1/2" X 0.131"] NAILS AT 6” SPACING
[PANEL EDGES] AND AT 12" SPACING [INTERMEDIATE

SUPPORTS] OR 16 ga X 1 3/4” STAPLES: AT 3"

SPACING [PANEL EDGES] AND 6" SPACING
[INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS] " *

B1
B1
B1
B1

BE1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
» B1

)

!

HTT4 HOLDDOWN AT KING STUDS [OR 2 X 6
POSTS PER PLAN] CENTERED ON TO
FOUNDATION BELOW

OR

ST22 TO RIMBOARD OF FLOOR SYSTEM BELOW

AE2

A4

DESIGN LOADS:

NOTE: ROOF:

DEAD LOAD = 15
ALL TRIMMERS AND KING STUDS LIVE LOAD = 40

TO BE AS FOLLOWS PER TOTAL LOAD = 55 psf

OPENING SIZE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WIND: - —

I=

130 MPH [ULTIMATE]
TKING STUD PER SIDE. EXPOSURE C

1’0" T0 2'-8" [1] TRIMMER/ [1
2'-9" 70 5-0"  |2]-TRIMMER/
5-1"T0 8-0 2

2
-1" '-0" TRIMMER/ [3

. N

—KING STUD PER SIDE
—KING STUD PER SIDE 2015 IRC

6255 COOLWELL DR
COLORADO SPRINGS
CO 80908

2017 PPRBC
%

2X6@ 16" 0.C.
BEARING WALL

TRUSS PACKAGE ROOF NOTES: @--—---—---—--—---—---—-- .- @ I | S '
ALL HEADERS TO BE [3]-2 X 8, f

BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE * GLUED AND NAILED,
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

JOB #2467849
ALL 2X DIMENSIONAL LUMBER TO BE
JOB REF: 625 COOLWELL DRICE KD HEM—FIR 2.

DATED: 9/8/2020

[OR STAMPED TRUSS PACK DATA] PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION AS REQ'D [3]-14" LVL HEADER W/ o - -
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS BY 2015 IRC, 1/150 OF AREA TO BE 3T/4K EACH END
RECOMMENDATIONS [U.N.0.] VENTILATED. MSTA36 @ HEADER

H2.5T
H10A

[2]-H2.5T
OR H10A
[2]-H2.5T
OR H10A
[2]-H2.5T
OR H10A
[2]-H2.5T
OR H10A
[2]-H2.5T
OR H10A
[2]-H2.5T
OR H10A
[2]-H2.5T
OR H10A

2

tg@
BN

[Fus2e
|iHus26
=
[HUS26
— |
L
[Fus2e
L
[Fus2e
L
[Fus26

1
|

| JE R spFBCd

DG1 Released for Permit

40:24 AM
TO JACK STUD J & 3
ROOF DECKING TO BE 7/16" WAFERBOARD. / G2 X 6 D1 S,
[2]-HTS16 @ TOP [3]-2 X 6 CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE 2 X 4 VERTICAL @ 21-ST22 © BOTTOM
24" 0.C. BETWEEN OVERFRAMING [2] [2]-HTS16 @ TOP
AND TRUSSES BELOW o D1 [2]-ST22 @ BOTTOM

[3]-
R N R £ 11 IO AN LAURIA

[3]-2 X 6 D1
[2]-Ho.

ALL OVERHANGS TO BE 12” 2.5T OR [2]-ST12 A * ® BUILDERS
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. ==
/ / x i DET GARY LAURIA

ALL BULT-UP STUD COLUMNS SHALL BE 6 X 6 POST 6 X 6 POST A S, | (719)-481-3249
CONTINUED TO FOUNDATION OR OTHER [2]-LCE4 CAP AC6 CAP DE2
SUPPORTING MEMBER. BUILT-UP ABUBGZ BASE ABUG6Z BASE

COLUMNS SHALL BE BLOCKED SOLID
AT THE FLOOR SYSTEM.

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

ALL OVERFRAMING TO BE 2 X 6 @ 24" 0.C. /F.. e  ——

REVISION
ALL BEAMS AND 2-PLY TRUSSES
SHALL HAVE A [3]-2 X 6 COLUMN

@ AT EACH BEARING LOCATION-

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

[ FLRCOLY;DEEI-FLZSEYC o AL ROOF FRAMING PLAN

TRUSS/ RAFTER BEARING LOCATIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 1/4" = 1'-0"

PROVIDE [1]-VICR @ 48” 0.C. [MIN 2]
FOR: V1-V12

PROVIDE [1]-LTP4 @ 48" 0.C. [MIN 2]
FOR: AE1, AE2, BE1, CE1, DE1, DE2

STRUCTURAL ONLY EXCEPT
ENGIMEERED TRUSSES
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